PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Spectral Fusion Technologies Limited | 08/14/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Smart Technology Limited | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 31 St Bernards Road | |
| City: | Solihull | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | B927AX | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6262514 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (870)131-3666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 08456445059

Email: sami@smarttec.co.uk

Correspondent Name: Dr M S Ahmed

Address Line 1: 31 St Bernards Road

Address Line 4: Solihull, UNITED KINGDOM B92 7AX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dr M S Ahmed

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent assignment#page1.tif source=Patent assignment#page2.tif

JP \$40.00 6262

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0640 THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the 14th day of August 2007 BETWEEN

- 1. Spectral Fusion Technologies Limited (Company No. 03001534) whose registered office is at 45 Roman Way, Coleshill, Birmingham B46 1JT ('the Assignor')
- 2. Smart Technology Limited (Company No. 03946768) whose registered address is at SHERRON, Coventry Road, Kingsbury, Tamworth, Staffordshire B78 2NP ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patents set out in the attached Schedule ("the Patents") and the Assignor holds all the intellectual property rights including know how related to the subject matter of the Patents ("the Intellectual Property")

- 1. NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of £1,500 (one thousand and five hundred pounds sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto the Assignee the Intellectual Property and the Patents AND full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof and of any extensions of the term of the patents which may be granted AND all rights, benefit s and advantages whatsoever to the Patents and the Intellectual Property (including the rights to bring proceedings for infringement prior to the date hereof) TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely. The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES at the expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the Patents hereby assigned and in the Intellectual Property
- 2. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby affected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value of the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £50,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents the day, month, and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0641

THE SCHEDULE

| Country | Patent | Title | Inventors | Issue Date |
|---------|--------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|
| | Number | | | |
| USA | US 6,262,514 | Bearing and Supports | Ramutis Bansevicius (LT) | 17 th July, 2001 |
| | | | Sami Ahmed (GB) | |
| UK | GB 2 331 398 | Bearing and Support | Ramutis Bansevicius | 28 th February 2001 |
| | | | Sami Ahmed | - |
| UK | GB 2 332 090 | Derive Mechanism | Ramutis Bansevicius | 18 th April 2001 |
| | | | Sami Ahmed | _ |

EXECUTED as a deed by

SPECTRAL FUSION TECHNOLOGIES IIMITED acting by

Director

Secretary

SMART TECHNOLOGY IIMITED acting by

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

Director

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0642